
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
* catalog realized for internal use 

 

di Martina Gabrielloni  
 

Via L.Cadorna, 52 –  60022 CASTELFIDARDO (AN) -  contatti : agenziaitalia.accordions@gmail.com ; 
info@accordions-agenziaitalia.com - Tel/fax :+39 071 722.10.41 - Mobil : +39 348 01.40.731 - +39 348.05.48.903  

telefonare preventivamente per appuntamenti –  
Sito : www.accordions-agenziaitalia.com - P.IVA : 0251022 042 5 - Cod.fiscale : GBRMTN88E46E690R 

Follow us on facebook : Agenzia Italia Fisarmoniche di Martina Gabrielloni 

 



 

 

  
 

 

 “CASTELFIDARDO” LINE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.SMFI0001 - MOD.CAPRICCIO I COD.SMFI0002 - MOD. CAPRICCIO II  

COD.SMFI0008- MOD. ARMONIA III - KEYBOARD FA-FA 

COD.SMFI0002 - MOD. CAPRICCIO II  



 

 

 “CASTELFIDARDO” CASSOTTO LINE  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 “PARTNER” LINE – studio accordions  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.SMFI0018- MOD. EXZELLENZ II - CASSOTTO – SPECIAL HAND MADE REEDS “BOMBATE” 

COD.SMFI0038-MOD. STUDIO I COD.SMFI0039 -MOD. STUDIO  II COD.SMFI0041 -MOD. ALLEGRO II 
P.SOL 

COD.SMFI0043-MOD. ACCORDO I COD.SMFI0044 - MOD. ACCORDO II 



 

 

STUDIO ACCORDIONS LINE – very cheap!!!  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.PIST0001-0002-0003-0004 PIANO ACCORDIONS 48 - 72 - 80 - 96 BASSES  DIFFERENT COLORS !!! 

COD.STDI0001-0002 

DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS 31/12 

COD.STDI0003 

DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS 34/12 

COD.SMFI0042-MOD. ALLEGRO III 
COD.SMFI0039-MOD. STUDIO II 

COD.SMFI0039-                         

MOD. STUDIO II 
COD.SMFI0044 – 

MOD. ACCORDO II 

COD.SMFI0042-                                              
MOD. ALLEGRO III 

 

* ACCORDION PERSONALIZED 
BY THE CUSTOMER * 

34 / 72 CASSOTTO – 4/5  11/5 

* ACCORDION PERSONALIZED 
BY THE CUSTOMER * 

37 / 96 S. SOL  – 5/5  13/7 

COD.STDI0004 

DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS 
21/8 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*ACCORDIONS PERSONALIZED BY THE CUSTOMERS * 
SPECIAL MODELS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.SMFI0042- 

MOD. ALLEGRO III 

 

* ACCORDION PERSONALIZED BY THE CUSTOMER *  
COD.SMFI0019 -MOD. EXZELLENZ III 

COD.SMFI0008-  MOD.  ARMONIA III 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEX-MEX ACCORDIONS PERSONALIZED BY THE CUSTOMERS * 
SPECIAL MODELS  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.SMFI0038-  MOD.  STUDIO I 

 

COD.SMFI0039 -MOD. STUDIO II 

 

COD.SMFI0020 -  MOD.  CLASSICO IV 

 

COD.SMFI0018 - MOD.  EXZELLENZ II 
SPECIAL MODEL FOR LEFT-HANDED 

ACCORDIONISTS 



 

 

COD.ACDP0003 – 

ECONOMICAL DECORATION 
ON THE FRONT WITH 

RHINESTONES 
INCL. LOGO EXCL. GRILLE  

COD.ACDP0006 – PROFESSIONAL DECORATION ON THE 
FRONT WITH RHINESTONES INCLUDED GRILLE AND 

LOGO 
COD.ACDM0001 – EXTERNAL BELLOW’S DECORATION 

( DIAMONDS IN 2 COLORS ) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.ACDP0006 – 
PROFESSIONAL DECORATION 

ON 
THE FRONT WITH RHINESTONES 

INCLUDED GRILLE AND LOGO 

COD.ACDM0001 – EXTERNAL DECORATION ON THE BELLOW ( 2 COLORS) 

COD.ACDM0002 – EXTERNAL DECORATION ON THE BELLOW ( 3 COLORS) 

* PERSONALIZED 
BELLOWS BY THE 
CUSTOMER WITH 
INTERNAL PRINTS 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.ACDP0008  
PROFESSIONAL FRONT AND 

SIDE DECORATION INCL. 
LOGO ESCL. GRILLE 

 

COD. ACDP0006  

PROFESSIONAL DECORATION ON THE FRONT WITH 
RHINESTONES 

INCLUDED GRILLE AND LOGOS 

GRAPHICS EXAMPLES FOR BELLOWS 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIAL DECORATION ON THE BASS SIDE 

SPECIAL DECORATION ON THE TREBLE SIDE 

COD.ACDP0011-  

DECORATION OF THE LOGOS WITHOUT RHINESTONES 

COD. ACDP0009 – 

PROFESSIONAL FRONT AND SIDE DECORATION INCLUDED GRILLE AND LOGOS 



 

 

COD.ACDP0011-  

LOGO DECORATION ON 
ADDITIONAL PLATE ONLY 

ENGRAVED 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.ACDP0012-  
ADDITIONAL LOGO DECORATION WITHOUT RHINESTONES ON THE ACCORDION 

COD.ACBP0001- WHITE PEARLED KEYBOARDS  

BASS MECHANISM 
“BY STEP” BELGIUM 

SYSTEM 3+3 

COD.ACTC0001- KEYBOARDS IN DIFFERENT COLORS  

COD.ACMC0001-  

BASS MECHANISM IN 
DIFFERENT COLORS 

BASS MECHANISM “ BY 
STEP” DUTCH SYSTEM  
AND FRENCH SYSTEM 

3+3 DIAGONAL 



 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

1. TREBLE SIDE 

2. BASS SIDE 

3. BELLOWS 

4. TREBLLE FUND 

5. BASS FUND   

6. TREBLE WOODEN REED-BLOCKS  

7. BASS WOODEN REED-BLOCKS  

8. KEYBOARD 

9. SUPPORT OF THE BASS MECHANISM 

10. VALVES  

11. BUTTONS/KEYS 

12. BASS BUTTONS  

13. BUTTONS PLATE 

14. BASSBOARD 

15. BELLOW METAL CORNERS 

16. WOODEN FRAME OF THE BELLOW  

17. TREBLE GRILL 

18. BELLOW NEEDLES  

19. STRAP CHROMED BRACKETS 

20. BASS STRAP 

21. WHEEL FOR BASS STRAP 

22. TREBLE SWITCH REGISTER  

23. BASS SWITCH REGISTER 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.ACCM0003- 0005  –  

SOFT CASE “ECONOMICAL TYPE” FOR 
ACCORDION 26-37-41 KEYS  

 

COD.ACCR0007 –  

HARD CASE “ELEGANT 1” 
ROUND CORNER WOOD 

COD.ACCR0009 –  

HARD CASE “EXTRA ELEGANT ” ROUND CORNER WOOD W/WHEELS AND COVER 

COD.ACCM0001–   SOFT CASE “ECONOMIC TYPE” FOR 
DIATONIC ACCORDION 2 /4 BASSES 

COD.ACCM0002–  

SOFT CASE “ECONOMIC TYPE” FOR 
DIATONIC ACCORDION 8/12 BASSES 

COD. ACCR0004 -0006 

HARD CASE IN SQUARE WOOD FOR 
ACCORDION 26-34-37-41 KEYS 

COD.ACCM0003- 0005  –  

PROFESSIONAL SOFT CASE FOR 
ACCORDION 26-37-41 KEYS  

 
 

COD.ACCR0008 –  
HARD CASE “ELEGANT 2” ROUND CORNER WOOD W/WHEELS 

 



 

 

DIFFERENT OPTIONS OF INTERNAL COVER 

COD.ACFC0001 –005   

FLIGHT CASE FOR ACCORDION   
 

DIFFERENT KIND 
OF EXTERNAL 

TAPE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.RIAN0001 

METAL CORNERS FOR 
HARD CASE  

COD.RIAN0002 

BRASS METAL 
CORNERS   

COD.RIAN0003 

OPEN PLASTIC 
CORNERS   

COD.RIAN0004 

CLOSED PLASTIC 
CORNERS  

COD.RIAN0005-RIAN0006 

RECTANGULAR PLASTIC 
CORNERS  

  RIGHT AND LEFT 

COD.RIAN0007 

PLASTIC CORNERS   
SHAPED 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 COD.ACTR0002/V  – 
SHOULDER STRAPS EXTRALARGE 10 cm. WITH 

BUCKLE DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 

COD.ACTR0001/V –  

SHOULDER STRAPS EXTRALARGE 8 
cm. WITH BUCKLE  

DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 
 

COD.ACTR0004 – 0005 

SHOULDER STRAPS “ 
MEDIUM SIZE “ 6-7 cm .   

 DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 
  

COD.ACTR0006 – 0007 

SHOULDER STRAPS  
 4-5 cm . VELVET /SCAY –  
DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 

DIFFERENT KIND OF SHOULDER 
STRAPS AND COLORS 

COD.ACST0001 

BUCKLE FOR 
SHOULDER 

STRAPS 

COD.RIMA0001 

CASE HANDLES 
TYPE  1 

COD.RIMA0002 

CASE HANDLES 
TYPE  2 

COD.RIRU0001 

WHEELS 
COD.RISE0001 

COMPLETE CASE LOCK  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.ACTR0009 

SHOULDER STRAPS FOR 
“STEIRISCHE” MODELS IN 
VELVET DECORATE WITH 

FLOWERS - 
DIFFERENT COLORS!!!! 

COD.ACCF0001 

 PROTECTOR FOR 
SHOULDER STRAP 

IN VELVET 
 

COD.ACCF0002  

PROTECTOR FOR 
SHOULDER STRAP 

IN NYLON  
 

COD.ACPR0001  

BACK STRAP  
 

COD.COPT0003 

CHROMED 
BRACKETS 

WITHOUT BASE 
“TRIANGLE” 

COD.COPT0002 
CHROMED 

BRACKETS WITHOUT 
BASE “NORMAL” 

COD.COPT0001 

CHROMED 
BRACKETS WITH 

FLAT BASE 
“TRIANGLE ” 

COD.COPT0009 - 

STRAP CHROMED 
BRACKETS WITH FLAT 

BASE “TRIANGLE” 

COD.COPT0005 

STRAP CHROMED 
BRACKETS 

WITHOUT BASE 
“CIRCLE” 

COD.COPT0004 

STRAP CHROMED 
BRACKETS 

WITHOUT BASE IN 
ALUMINIUM 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.COPT0006 - 

STRAP BRACKETS WITH FLAT BASE “HALF CIRCLE” IN STEEL 
COD.COPT0007 - 

STRAP BRACKETS WITH FLAT BASE “HALF CIRCLE” CHROMED 
COD.COPT0008 - 

STRAP BRACKETS WITH FLAT BASE “HALF CIRCLE” GOLDEN 

COD.COPT0010 – 

STRAP CHROMED 
BRACKETS WITH FLAT 
BASE “HALF CIRCLE” 

BIG MEASURE 

 

COD.COPT0011 – 

STRAP CHROMED 
BRACKETS WITH FLAT 
BASE “HALF CIRCLE” 

SMALL MEASURE 

COD.COPT0013- 

STRAP CHROMED BRACKETS WITH FLAT BASE “OVAL” 
COD.COPT0014- 

STRAP GOLDEN BRACKETS WITH FLAT BASE “OVAL” 

COD.COPT0012 

STRAP BRACKETS WITH 
FLAT BASE “ OVAL” IN 

STEEL 

COD.ACMA0002 - 

BASS STRAPS “EXTRA LARGE SIZE” 8 cm L. 40-55 cm 
COD.ACMA0003 - 

BASS STRAPS “MEDIUM SIZE” 6-7 cm. L. 40-55 cm 
COD.ACMA0004 - 

BASS STRAPS “SMALL SIZE” 4 cm. cm L. 40-55 cm 
 

COD.ACMA0005 - 

BASS STRAPS FOR DIATONIC 
INSTRUMENTS IN 

LEATHERS  
DIFFERENT COLORS !!! 

COD.ACMA0006 - 

“FOLK” BASS STRAPS WITH 
FLOWERS – 

DIFFERENT COLORS!!! 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.COAM0002 –  

ACCESSORIES FOR BASS STRAPS- SCREW SIDE : 
CHROMED BOX AND BRASS SCREW 

 

COD.COAM0003 –  

ACCESSORIES FOR BASS STRAPS - NOT FIXED SIDE: 
SUPPORT SIDE AND WHEEL 

COD.COAM0001 –  

ACCESSORIES FOR BASS 
STRAPS - FIXED SIDE : MALE 

AND FEMALE HOOK 

COD.CODD0001 – 
THIMBLE IN LEATHER FOR DIATONIC 

INSTRUMENTS -  DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 
COD. CODD0002 

THIMBLE IN LEATHER/VELVET FOR 
DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS – DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 

COD.ACCU0002 –     

NYLON BACKPAD FOR 
PIANO ACCORDIONS 

COD.ACCU0003 –     

NYLON BACKPAD FOR 
CHROMATIC 
ACCORDIONS 

 

COD.ACCU0004–     

NYLON BACKPAD FOR 
DIATONIC 

INSTRUMENTS 
 



COD.ACCU0001 –     

VELVET BACKPAD FOR 
PIANO AND CHROMATIC 

ACCORDIONS  

COD.ACSC0001 –    

UNDER BACKPAD IN 
CARDBOARD/ SCAY 

FOR PIANO 
ACCORDIONS  

 

COD.ACCU0005 –    

NYLON BACKPAD WITH  
SIDE OPENING 

 

COD.ACCU0006 –     

NYLON SHAPED 
BACKPAD  

COD.ACSC0002 –    

UNDER BACKPAD IN 
CARDBOARD/ SCAY 

FOR CHROMATIC 
ACCORDIONS  

 

COD.ACSE0001 

“EXTRA LEATHER” 
BELLOWS STRAPS 

MEASURES : 7.5-8-8.5-9-9.5-10-
10.5-13-14-15 

AVAILABLE COLOURS: 
BLACK , RED, WHITE, BLUE  

 

COD.ACSE0005 – 

BELLOWS STRAPS WITH 
GOLD ACCESSORIES 

MEASURES :  7.5-8-8.5-9-9.5-
10-13-14-15 

AVAILABLE COLOURS: 
BLACK , WHITE 

 

COD.ACSE0002 – 

BELLOWS STRAPSIN 
VELVET  MEASURES : 7.5-8-

8.5-9-9.5-10-10.5-13-14-15 
AVAILABLE COLOURS: 
BLACK , RED, WHITE, 

BLUE  
 

COD.ACSE0007 – 

COMPLETE BELLOWS 
STRAPS NORMAL WITH ACCESSORIES 

MEASURES:  8-8.5-9-9.5-10-10.5-11-11.5-12-13-14 
 

COD.ACSE0008 – 
BELLOWS STRAPS NORMAL SEMIFIXED 

MEASURES:  
8-8.5-9-9.5-10-10.5-11-11.5-12-13-14 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.ACSE0009– 
LEATHER BELLOWS STRAPS 

NORMAL 
WITHOUT BUTTONS MEASURES: 

12 – 13 – 14 cm. 

COD.ACSE0010 – 

BELLOWS STRAPS FOR DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS 
SEMI-FIXED WITH LATCH  - DIFFERENT COLORS !!! 

 

COD.ACSE0012 – 

BELLOW STRAPS CHROMED IN 
STEEL 

 

COD.ACSE0011 – 

BELLOWS STRAPS FOR DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS 
SEMI-FIXED WITH LATCH  AND BUTTON  

 DIFFERENT COLORS !!! 
 

COD.ACSE0013 – 

SLAVIC BELLOW STRAPS WITH 
LEATHER WITH FLAT BASE 

 

COD.ACCO0001 – 

NYLON COVER FOR ACCORDION 
 

COD.COMA0001 – 

BELLOW FOR STARDARD ACCORDION WITH CHROMED CORNERS 
COD.COMD0001 – 

BELLOW FOR STANDARD ACCORDION WITH GOLDEN CORNERS 



 

 

 

 

 

SERVICE : Recovery and cleaning up of the original wooden frames 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COD.COMA0002 – 
BELLOW FOR DIATONIC INSTRUMENT WITH CHROMED CORNERS 

COD.COMD002 – 
BELLOW FOR DIATONIC INSTRUMENT WITH GOLDEN CORNERS 

COD.CODE0001 

ROLL OF BELLOWS TAPE WIDTH = 24 mm. X LENGTH=50 mt. DIFFERENT COLORS !!! 

COD.CODE0002 

ROLL OF BELLOWS TAPE WIDTH = 19 mm. X LENGTH= 50 mt. DIFFERENT COLORS!!!! 

*AVAILABLE BELLOWS TAPE ROLLS WITH A MORE WIDTH FOR “STEIRISCHE” 

INSTRUMENTS 

EXAMPLES OF 
BANDING 

PATTERNS 

DIFFERENT KIND OF BELLOW TAPE 



 

 

COD.COCM0001 – 

BELLOW FOLDED CARDBOARD LENGHT = 65-75 cm. 
WIDTH= 26-28-30-32-35-38-40 mm. 
NUMBER OF FOLDS = 18-19-20-21 

COD.COAP0001 – 

LEATHER BELLOW DIAMONDS 
(CHROMO/BLACK) MEASURES : 

28- 30 -32 -35 -38 

COD. COAA0001 – 

BELLOWS METAL 
CORNERS 

MEASURES : 
35AG -35ME -35AP – 
40AP- 44AG - 44AP – 
52CH- 52AP – 60CH- 

60AP 

COD.MCCP0001 – 

SOLID GLUE TO PUT 
BELLOW TAPE ON THE 

CARDBOARD - 
*UNIT PRICE PER Kg. 

COD. COGA0001 – 

BELLOW GASKET FOAM STRIP-AWAY PAPER 
COVERS ADHESIVE ON ONE SIDE 

MEASURES: 4X2/4X3/5X2/5X3 
*UNIT PRICE FOR 1 HANK OF 100 mt. 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DIFFERENT KIND OF INTERNAL SATIN 

COD.COSA0001 

INTERNAL SATIN FOR BELLOWS  DIFFERENT COLORS !!!! 

*UNIT PRICE FOR 1 METER 



 

 

COD. COFI0001 – 

BELLOW FRAMES IN CELLULOID 
FOR WOODEN FRAMES  FOR 

BELLOWS - AVAILABLE COLORS : 
WHITE , BLACK , RED  

 

COD.COVR0001/T 

HAND MADE REEDS 
TYPE 

 

COD.COVR0001/S 

HAND MADE REEDS 1 – STANDARD QUALITY  
COD.COVR0001/E 

HAND MADE REEDS 2 – EXTRA QUALITY 
COD.COVR0001/B 

HAND MADE REEDS 3 – SPECIAL QUALITY 
“BOMBATE” 

COD.COVR0001/TQ 

HAND MADE REEDS 4 
TOP QUALITY  

“SQUARE DIAGONAL” 
 

COD.COSP0001- 

LONG BELLOWS PINS DIAMETER.  2.2 X 26 mm.  
COD.COSP0002 - 

SHORT BELLOWS PINS  DIAMETER 2.2 X 19 mm. 

COD. COSP0003 – 

LONG BELLOWS PINS DIAMETER  1.9X26 mm.  
 COD. COSP0004 – 

SHORT BELLOWS PINS DIAMETER 1.9X19 mm.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXAMPLES OF WORKMANSHIP OF CICCARELLI’S REEDS 



 

 

COD.COVO0001/O 

OPTION FOR 
STANDARD AND 

DIATONICA REEDS IN 
BRASS 

COD.COVR0001/A 

SET OF HIGH NOTE 

COD.COVO0001/TE 

CHORDS REEDS 
 

COD.COVO0001/BA 
BASS REEDS 

 

EXAMPLE  
OF  

PRE –TUNING 
 

ASSEMBLAGE OF 
NATURAL/PLASTIC 
LEATHERS ON THE 

REEDS 
 

ADJUSTMENT OF THE TONGUES OF 
THE REEDS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
SERVICE : Reeds can be supplied with tuning and natural/plastic  leathers 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ASSEMBLAGE 
REEDS ON THE 

WOODEN REED-
BLOCKS BY WAX 
 

DIFFERENT PHASES FOR THE FINAL TUNING 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.OR02AS01/3/4/5/6 

PLASTIC LEATHER “VILEDA” FOR BASS REEDS 
MEASURES : 60-58-56-51.5 mm.  

* PACK OF 100 pcs. 

COD.OR02AS01/7/8/9/10/11/12/13/14/15/16/17/18 

PLASTIC LEATHER WITH HOLE MEASURES FROM 
51 TO 24 mm. *  PACK OF 100 pcs.  

 

COD.OR02AS01/19/20/21/22/23/24/25/26/27/28/29 

PLASTIC LEATHER WITHOUT HOLE MEASURES 
FROM 45 TO 24 mm. * PACK OF 100 pcs.  

 



 

 

COD.MCCK0001 –  

 “PLASTIK” GLUE FOR PLASTIC 
LEATHERS  

 
 

 

 

 
TABLE OF PLASTIC LEATHERS WITHOUT HOLE RECOMMENDED 

FOR REPAIRS 
 

CODE MEASURE DESCRIPTION MINIM. Q. 
 

OR02AS01/3 60X9,5 BASS I 100 PIECES 

 

OR02AS01/4 58X9,5 BASS II 
100 PIECES 

 

OR02AS01/5 56X8,5 CHORD I 
100 PIECES 

 

OR02AS01/6 51,5X8,5 CHORD II 
100 PIECES 

 

OR02AS01/19 45X7 
 

500 PIECES 
 

 

OR02AS01/22 39X6,8 
 

  

     500 PIECES 

 

 

OR02AS01/23 36X6,5 
 

500 PIECES 
 

 

OR02AS01/24 34X6,5 
 

500 PIECES 
 

 

OR02AS01/25 32X6,5 
 

 

500 PIECES 

 

 

OR02AS01/26 30X6,4 
 

500 PIECES 
 

 

OR02AS01/27 28X6,2 
 

500 PIECES   

 

OR02AS01/28 26X6,2 
 

500 PIECES  

 

OR02AS01/29 24X6,2 
 

500 PIECES  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD.OR01AS45  

NATURAL LEATHER FOR HELIKON BASS IN 4° 
COD.OR01AS46  

NATURAL LETHERS FOR  HELIKON BASS IN 2° 

 

COD.OR01AS17/1/2/3/6 

NATURAL LEATHERS FOR STANDARD BASSES  
 



 

 

COD.MCCN0001  

 “COLMANITE” GLUE TO ADHERE NATURAL LEATHER 
ONTO REEDS  * UNIT PRICE FOR 1 Kg. 

COD.MCDC0001  

LIQUID TO DILUTE “COLMANITE” GLUE  
* UNIT PRICE FOR 0.500 Kg.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD. MCRA0001 – 

SPECIAL CYLINDER TOOL FOR 
TUNING (TO SCRATCH TONGUES) 

DIFFERENT DIAMETERS 
 

FROM COD. OR01AS31 

TO COD. OR01AS33 – 

THIN LAYER FOR 
NATURAL LEATHERS 

MEASURES FROM  
30X1 mm. TO 64X4 mm.  

 

COD.OR01AS41 - 42 

PAPER CIRCLES TO FIX SPRINGS ON NATURAL LEATHER DIAM . 6-8 mm. * PACK OF 10 gr.       
COD.OR01AS43 

LEATHER OVALS TO FIX  SPRINGS ON  NATURAL LEATHER * PACK OF 2000 pcs. 
COD.OR01AS44 

 LEATHER ROUND TO FIX SPRINGS ON NATURAL LEATHER * PACK OF 2000 pcs .       
 

COD.OR01AS15 

NATURAL LETHER FOR 
BASS REEDS 

COD.OR01AS11 

NATURAL LETHER FOR 
1° MEASURE REEDS  

COD.OR01AS12 

NATURAL LETHER FOR 
2° MEASURE REEDS  

COD.OR01AS13 

NATURAL LETHER FOR 
3° MEASURE REEDS  

COD.OR01AS14 

NATURAL LETHER FOR 
4° MEASURE 

 (FOR HIGH REEDS) .  



 

 

COD. MCOA0001 – 

ADHESIVE SYNTETIC 

LEATHER “OLOVISC” 

* UNIT PRICE FOR 1 MT. 

WIDTH 

COD. MCFO0001 – 

STOVE TO HEAT THE 

WAX 
 

COD. MCAC0001 –  

TUNER FOR ACCORDION – DIFFERENT KIND 

COD. MCCE0001 –  

WAX TO FIX REEDS ON 
THE REED-BLOCK 

* UNIT PRICE FOR 1 Kg. 
 

COD. MCCH0001 –0002-0003 

NAIL FOR REEDS – WOODEN REEDS BLOCKS  
AVAILABLE MEASURE :  

1.05X10.5 mm. - 1.05X12 mm. - 1.05X16 mm.  
MINIMUM PACKET 1 Kg. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD. MCST0001 – 

SPECIAL FLAT BASE TO PUT UP TONGUES 
COD. MCGA0001 – 

SPECIAL HOOK TO PUT UP THE INTERNAL 
TONGUES 

 

COD. MCPC0001 – 
REED WAX SPOON - 

SPECIAL TOOL TO PUT 
WAX OVER REEDS AND 

WOODEN -REED- BLOCKS 
 

COD.MCLV0001 – 

NAIL-FILE “VALLORBE” TO TUNE 
REEDS 

COD. MCTR0001 

TRIANGLE SECTION FILE “OBERG” TO 
TUNE REEDS 

 



 

 

COD. COVE0001 – 

VEIL FOR GRILLE 

DIFFERENT TYPES AND COLORS !!! * UNIT PRICE FOR 1 mt. width 
 

COD. COPC0001 – 

CYLINDRIC CHROMED SCREW TO FIX GRILLE MEAS. 9 X 15 

mm 
COD. COPC0001 – 

CYLINDRIC CHROMED SCREW TO FIX GRILLE MEAS. 12X 18 

mm 
COD. COPC0003 – 

BRASS RING NUT INTERNAL SCREWED FOR GRILLE 

 

COD. CORC0001 – 
TREBLE SWITCH REGISTERS  

DIFFERENT TYPES IN BASE TO THE 
REQUEST 

* TO SUPPLY THESE PARTS OF THE 
ACCORDIONS ARE NECESSARY ORIGINAL 

PIECES OR DETAILED SCHEMES OR 
SKETCHES 

COD. COTN0001 – 

SET OF NATURAL TOP KEYS - EXTERNAL PART  
DIFFERENT COLORS!!!! 

 

COD. COTD0001 – 

SET   OF DIESIS KEYS 
DIFFERENT COLORS!!!! 

 

COD. COAT0001 – 

ZINCED STICKS 
COD.COBU0001- 

ACCESSORIES FOR THE MASTER 
COD.COMS0001 – 

PLASTIC MASTER 
COD.COMS0002 – 

BUTTONS FOR CHIN-REGISTERS 
COD. COTA0001 – 

KEYS FOR SWITCH- REGISTERS 
*DIFFERENT COLORS AND TYPES!!!! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COD. COGU0001 – 

CHROMED MUTES 
 

COD. CORE0001 

TREBLE REGISTER 
FACEPLATE  

*ON REQUEST*  



 

 

COD. COPN0001 – 

NATURAL BROWN COLOR LEATHER FOR VALVES - *UNIT PRICE for 1 Pq. 
COD. COPB0001 – 

NATURAL WHITE COLOR LEATHER FOR VALVES - *UNIT PRICE for 1 Pq. 
COD. COFV0001 – 

FELT FOR VALVES TO GLUE WITH LEATHER - *UNIT PRICE for 1 Pq.  
DIFFERENT COLORS!!! 

COD. COFP0001 – 

COMPOSED MATERIAL FELT/LEATHER GLUED FOR VALVES - *UNIT PRICE for 1 Pq. 
 

COD. COVA0001 – 
COMPLETE VALVES IN 2° WITH METALLIC BASE –LEATHER/FELT 

COD. COVA0003 – 
COMPLETE VALVES IN 3° WITH METALLIC BASE –LEATHER/FELT 

COD. COVA0005 – 

COMPLETE VALVES IN 4° WITH METALLIC BASE –LEATHER/FELT 

COD. COVA0002 – 
COMPLETE VALVES IN 2° WITH WOODEN BASE- LEATHER/FELT 

COD. COVA0004 – 
COMPLETE VALVES IN 3° WITH WOODEN BASE- LEATHER/FELT 

COD. COVA0006 – 
COMPLETE VALVES IN 4° WITH WOODEN BASE- LEATHER/FELT 

 

COD. COBO00001/A – COD. COBO00001/B – 

BUTTONS FOR CHROMATIC KEYBOARDS WITH SCREW  
DIFFERENT DIAMETERS,COLORS, THICKNESS 

COD. COFB0001 –  
LITTLE FELTS WITH HOLE UNDER BUTTONS DIFFERENT DIAMETERS , COLORS , THICKNESS 

 

COD. COBO0003 – 
BUTTONS WITH CENTRAL HOLE – 

DIFFERENT DIAMETERS 
AND COLORS 

 

COD. COBO0004 – 
BUTTONS WITH SCREW “ KNURLED” – 

DIFFERENT DIAMETERS 
AND COLORS 

COD. COBO0002 - 
BUTTONS WITHOUT SCREW  

DIFFERENT DIAMETERS ,COLORS , 
THICKNESS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

COD. COTD0002 – 

 TREBLE METAL KEYS COMPLETE OF CAPSULE FOR DIATONIC INSTRUMENTS ( 3 DIFFERENT MEASURES) 
* ON REQUEST GUIDE FOR METALLIC KEYS DIFFERENT POSITIONS - CYLINDRIC OUTDISTANCE TO SPACE 

THE KEYS - CYLINDRICAL PIN TO PUT TOGETHER GUIDE / KEYS DIAM. 3 mm. 

COD. COMO0001- 

SPRINGS FOR 
KEYS - 

DIFFERENT 
DIAMETERS 

COD. MCPA0001 –  
SPECIAL TOOL TO FIX WAX IN THE KEY/VALVE 

SPECIAL TOOLS TO REGULATE / REPAIR THE 
POSITION OF THE KEYS 

COD. UTMB0001 -0002 

SPECIAL TOOL TO SCREW 

BUTTONS AND PISTONS 

COD. COCS0001 - 

ACCESSORIES TO COVER THE 
PINS OF THE KEYBOARDS 

COD. COCG0001 - 

RUBBER FOR 
RIPETINI 

(METAL KEYS) 

COD. UTTS0001 

SPECIAL TOOL TO REMOVE 
THE METAL PINS OF THE 

KEYBOARDS 

COD. COSP0001- 

PISTON WITH 

SIDE HOLE FOR 

CHROMATIC 

KEYBOARD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

COD. UTDI0001 -0002 

DYNAMOMETER FOR 
LITTLE AND BIG KEYS 

COD. UTTT0001 

CLAMP TO FOLD 
ALUMINIUM BUTTON 

COD. COBM0002 - 

SINGLE BASS BUTTONS–  
DIFFERENT COLOURS AND 

DIAMETERS 
 

COD. COBM0001- 

SET OF 120 BASS 
BUTTONS  

COD. UTTT0002 

CLAMP FOR BUSH 
ALUMINIUM BUTTON 

COD. COFC0001   
TREBLE SIDE METAL PLATE    

*ON REQUEST * 
  

COD. 

COTR0001   
ALUMINIUM 
GRILLS OR 

WITH 
CELLULOID 

*ON 
REQUEST” 

COD.COSO0001 – 
SET OF WOODEN TREBLE REEDBLOCKS 

DIFFERENT 
COMBINATION ON REQUEST 

* minimum quantity: 2 sets 

COD. COSS0001 –  
METAL LEVER TO BLOCK 

TREBLE-WOODEN 
REEDBLOCK 

COD. COBM0005- 

BASS BUTTONS WITH 
SCREW  

DIFFERENT COLOURS AND 
DIAMETERS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

EXAMPLE OF A BASS 

MECHANISM IN A DIATONIC 

INSTRUMENT 

COD. COPA0001 - 

BASSPLATE WHITE/BLACK 
FOR ACCORDIONS 

Ex: 48-72-80-96-120 basses 

COD. COPM0001 – 0002 
 ALUMINIUM PISTONS 

140 mm. (SHORT ) – 190 mm. 
(LONG) 

 

COD. CORI0001 –  

“RIPETINI” FOR 
BASS MECHANIS,  

 

COD. COPO0001 –  

METAL BAND “PORTA RIPETINI” 
* DIFFERENT POSITIONS  

 

COD. COVS0001 –  

AIR VALVE 

COD. COBM0003 –  
METAL CYLINDRICAL STICKS FOR 

BASS BUTTONS  
 

COD. COBM0003 - 

METAL CYLINDRICAL STICKS FOR BASS BUTTONS  
COD. COPO0001- 

METAL BAND  “PORTARIPETINI” 
COD.CORI0001- 

“RIPETINI” FOR BASS MECHANISM 

COD. CORB0001 – 
BASS REGISTERS 

* TO PROVIDE THESE DETAILS WE 

NEED OF ORIGINAL PARTS OR 

SCHEMES AND DRAWINGS 

COD. COFO0001 

PLASTIC BASS GRILL  

* FOR BASS GRILL IN  PLYWOOD COVERED WITH 

CELLULOID -  ALUMINIUM BASS GRILL COVERED WITH 

CELLULOID AND CURVED *ON REQUEST * 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

COD.COSB0001 - 
SET OF WOODEN BASS 

REEDBLOCKS 
DIFFERENT 

COMBINATION ON REQUEST 
* minimum quantity: 2 sets 

COD.COSB0002 – 
METAL LEVER TO BLOCK BASS 

WOODEN REED-BLOCK 

COD.COCN0001  
CELLUOID SHEET IN 

BLACK COLOR 

THICKNESS 

6-7/10 mm 
* UNIT PRICE for 1 Kg 

COD.COCC0001- 

CELLUOID SHEET IN 
PEARLED COLOR THICKNESS 

6-7/10 mm. 
* UNIT PRICE for 1 Kg 

COD. COTA0002 –  

 SWITCH BASSES 
REGISTERS KEYS 

* DIFFERENT COLORS 

COD. COPI0001-0002-0003- 
FEET FOR BASS PLATE 

* DIFFERENT MODELS AND COLORS 

COD. COFN0001  
BASS SIDE METAL PLATE  

*ON REQUEST* 

COD.UTTF0001 – 0002-0003 

SPECIAL TOOLS TO 
REGULATE / REPAIR THE 

BASS MECHANISM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

COD.MCCL0001- 

WHITE SOAP TO POLISH 
CELLULOID 

* UNIT PRICE FOR 1 Kg. 

COD. MCCL0002- 

YELLOW SOAP TO 
ROUGHTING CELLULOID 

* UNIT PRICE FOR 1 Kg. 

COD.MCDF0001- 0002 

FLANNEL DISK FOR 
POLISHER - FLANGES AND 

SPACERS 
 

COD.MCTO0001 
 METAL CHROMED HORNS 
* DIFFERENT MEASURES 

COD.MCPE00001 
SWAROVSKI/RHINESTONES FOR DECORATIONS 

* DIFFERENT MEASURES AND COLORS 
  

COD.MCBT0001 
 NAMEPLATE 

“CASTELFIDARDO” WITH 
DOUBLE-SIDE TAPE 

COD.MCBT0002 
NAMEPLATE “ MADE IN 

ITALY ” WITH DOUBLESIDE 
TAPE 

COD.MCGL0001 
EMBELLISHMENT IN WOOD FOR FOLK INSTRUMENTS 

* DIFFERENT TYPES AND COLORS  

COD.MCDF0003 
FLANNEL DISK FOR 

POLISHER ATTACHMENT 
FOR THE DRILL 

COD.MCLT0001 

METAL LETTERS  
MEASURES: 15 mm. / 20 mm 

  

COD.MCLT0001 

 BRASS LETTERS 
MEASURES: 15 mm.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

COD.ACSP0001 – 

SIMPLE PROFESSIONAL STAND FOR ACCORDION 
COD.ACSP0002 – 

PROFESSIONAL ADJUSTABLE STAND FOR ACCORDION WITH SEAT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand ARISTON - New keyboard and reconstruction of one switch 
treble key 

Accordion brand EXCELSIOR 

 

Reparation MIDI system and 

amplification – reparation of the 

veil –new polishing 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand CHARRON FRERES. 

Complete substitution of the celluloid - new bellow - new 

keyboard 

- mechanical revision of the bass part - dismantlement and 

cleaning up of the reeds - new tuning - new frontal and lateral 

complete decoration. 
 

Accordion brand FREDINI 
Complete painting of the old instrument in 

"red Ferrari" color - complete 

dismantlement of the instrument  - 
painting , reassemble - new logos 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand  EXCELSIOR 
Complete substitution of the celluloid – internal  cleaning - new keyboard – new bass  mechanic - 

dismantlement and cleaning up of the reeds -  new tuning – new grill’s  design - frontal and lateral 
complete decoration 

 

Accordion brand GALANTI 
 Complete substitution of the celluloid and painting in  wooden  color  - internal  cleaning - new 

keyboard – new bass mechanic - new bellow  with decoration - dismantlement and cleaning up of 
the reeds -  new tuning - new logos 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand MARINUCCI 
Complete substitution of the celluloid - internal cleaning - revision of the keyboard and of the 

bass- mechanic - new bellow – reeds control and new tuning 
 

Accordion “ personal ”  brand  

 Complete substitution of the celluloid – internal  cleaning - revision of the 

keyboard and of  the bass- mechanic  - new grill’s design  - reeds control and new  

tuning - frontal and lateral complete decoration with a new logo 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand  PAOLO SOPRANI  
PHOTOS RELATED TO THE INITIAL CONDITION OF THE INSTRUMENT 

 

Accordion brand  PAOLO SOPRANI  
Complete cleaning of the celluloid and re-polish of the celluloid - adjustment and re-painting of 

the bass boards of the bass side – revision of bass mechanism  - revision of the keyboard with 
substitution of top keys – new bellows - adjustment of natural leathers and re-tuning - 

substitution oxidize metallic parts - substitution of the bass straps -  shoulder straps - backpad 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand GIULIETTI 
 

Complete reparation of the treble 

and bass side , gluing the parts -  

complete substitution of the 

celluloid - - internal cleaning - 

revision of the  keyboard and of the 

bass mechanic - new bellow – reeds 

control and new 

tuning 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand GUERRINI  
 

New professional decoration frontal and lateral with 

logos  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand MARINUCCI 
Complete reparation of the treble and bass side , gluing the parts - complete substitution of the celluloid - 

- internal cleaning - revision of the- keyboard and of the bass mechanic - new bellow – reeds control and 

new tuning  

tuning 

Accordion brand WELTMEISTER  
 

New keyboard  - top keys and diesis in white 
pearled color 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand  A. MENGHINI  
 Complete reparation of the treble and bass side - complete substitution of the celluloid -  internal cleaning - revision 

of the keyboard and of the bass mechanic - new bellow – reeds control and new tuning  

 

Accordion brand  
PAOLO SOPRANI   

 

Substitution of the 
logo “Paolo Soprani”  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand SETTIMIO SOPRANI 
 Complete substitution of the celluloid - - internal cleaning - revision of the keyboard and of the bass mechanic - new 

bellow – new bass plate in black color -  reeds control and tuning   
 

Accordion brand GABBANELLI 
   

Complete substitution of the red 
buttons , new keys of the switch 

register in red color also engraved ,  

new bellow , new shoulder straps and 
bass straps in red color and new feet 

of the bass plate in red color 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordion brand HOHNER  model VERDI I 
   Complete polishing of the celluloid  - - internal cleaning - revision of the bass mechanism  – new keyboard in 
white pearled color  -  new bellow  – new reeds – new works on the reeds ,  putting the wax ,the  plastic leathers 

and tuning – new frontal and side professional decoration– new amplification system with Sennheiser 
microphones  

 

Accordion brand HOHNER  
model VERDI II 

   
Complete polishing of the 

celluloid  - - internal cleaning - 

revision of the bass mechanism  
– new keyboard white pearled  
-  revisiono f the  bellow and 

new decoration -  new reeds – 
new works on the reeds : put 

wax ,put plastic leathers and 
tuning   – new professional 

decoration frontal and side  – 
new amplification system with  

Sennheiser microphones 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 


